
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009092-2022 

Contract

Ypsomed Insulin pumps and consumables

Norfolk and Norwich Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-009092
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-032a1f  
Published 5 April 2022, 12:43pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Norfolk and Norwich Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust

Colney Lane

Norwich

NR4 7UY

Email

procurementinfo@nnuh.nhs.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKH15 - Norwich and East Norfolk

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009092-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009092-2022
mailto:procurementinfo@nnuh.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 6

https://www.nnuh.nhs.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.nnuh.nhs.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Ypsomed Insulin pumps and consumables

II.1.2) Main CPV code

33000000 - Medical equipments, pharmaceuticals and personal care products

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

For supply of insulin pumps and consumables.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £200,000

II.2) Description

https://www.nnuh.nhs.uk
https://www.nnuh.nhs.uk


Page 3 to 6

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKH1 - East Anglia

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This is for the supply of insulin pumps and consumables. This is not sole supply and
NNUH will continue to use other brands of insulin pumps and consumables under
purchasing frameworks managed by NHS Supply Chain.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

This contract is awarded under the Thames Valley framework, administered by Royal
Berkshire NHS Foundation Trust:
Framework Agreement Supply of Pumps Providing Continuous Subcutaneous Insulin
Infusion (CSII) and Associated Consumables
OJEU reference number: 2020/S 200-486698



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

This is a direct call-off from a procurement framework:
Framework Agreement Supply of Pumps Providing Continuous Subcutaneous Insulin
Infusion (CSII) and Associated Consumables
OJEU reference number: 2020/S 200-486698

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

31 March 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Ypsomed UK Ltd

1 Park Court Riccall Road Escrick



Page 5 to 6

Escrick

YO19 6ED

Telephone

+44 3448567820

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

07132723

Internet address

https://www.mylife-diabetescare.com/en-GB/

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £200,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £200,000

https://www.mylife-diabetescare.com/en-GB/


Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Norfolk and Norwich Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust

Colney Lane

Norwich

NR4 7UY

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.nnuh.nhs.uk

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

Norfolk and Norwich Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust

Colney Lane

Norwich

NR4 7UY

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.nnuh.nhs.uk

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.nnuh.nhs.uk
https://www.nnuh.nhs.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures



		2026-02-23T18:50:33+0000
	TCPDF




